Illinois law.
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Section 200.604  Amendment 

a)	Within 90 days after the occurrence of any material change to the UFOC the following materials must be submitted to the Administrator to amend the disclosure statement: 

1)	Two complete copies of the UFOC pages containing the changes.  One copy of the changed pages must have all changes clearly marked; 

2)	An Application page, Appendix A, Illustration A; 

3)	A Certification page, Appendix A, Illustration G; 

4)	A nonrefundable filing fee: 

A)	$25.00 for an immaterial amendment; 

B)	$100.00 for a material amendment. 

b)	A UFOC may be amended by addendum. 

c)	The franchisor shall be provided a courtesy notice that its amendment(s) has been received. 

(Source:  Amended at 23 Ill. Reg. 11561, effective September 7, 1999) 
